Förderung des wissenschaftlichen und technischen Fortschritts in der Kunststofftechnik

SPE Central Europe Automotive Division Award Meinstraße 13 38448 Wolfsburg

## **Registration for the Automotive Award Night 2022**

Please use this form for maximum two attendees! For additional attendees use copies. We ask for early registration, at the latest by **August 26**, **2022**.

E-Mail: anne.herden@spe-ce.de

Fax: +49 5363 813065

## **Automotive Award Night 2022**

Date:	Monday, 17th of October 2022, 5:00 pm
Location:	Crowne Plaza Hotel Neuss – Jupitersaal
Registration fee:	195 EUR per person
Attendees:	person(s) in total
Payment:	money transfer (invoice not required) upon receipt of invoice  NORD/LBHannover   IBAN: DE40 2505 0000 0101 4210 22   BIC: NOLADE2H  Purpose: Award Night 2022
Surname, name, title	
Phone	email
Surname, name, title	
Phone	email
Company	invoice address
Street, no.	
Zip code, city, state  I/we'd like to si	t at a table with (table limit 6 persons):
Please make th  ☐ 16/17-10-20	te following reservation at Crowne Plaza Neuss (payment due at the hotel!)  22
•	cial rate Euro 109 incl. breakfast buffet)
Double (Spe	cial rate Euro 129 incl. breakfast buffet)
☐ I have read th	ne data protection policy (see attachment) and I agree to it explicitly.
Date, signature	

## **Privacy Policy**

Consent to photographs

The personal data you provide us with the registration form will be required to process your application and participation. If required to perform the contract, your personal information will be provided to public authorities to comply with regulatory requirements (such as tax authorities), to internal entities to perform individual business processes (e.g., accounting, marketing) and to external partners (e.g., shipping companies). A transfer of your personal data to third parties for purposes other than those mentioned does not occur.

You can revoke your consent to SPE Central Europe for the future at any time by sending a written notification (by post, fax or e-mail, see front page address) to SPE Central Europe. In this case your personal data will be deleted immediately, unless legal reasons prevent this.

You can always inform yourself about the data stored about your person. Further information on data protection and handling of personal data can be found in the privacy policy on our website (www.spe-ce.de).

Your registration for the Award Night can only be accepted and processed if you agree to the privacy policy.

Changes are reserved!

Na	me: Name:		
SPE Central Europe takes photos during the Award Night 2022. These photos are used for documentation and public relations. The publication should take place indefinitely.  It should be noted that photos, if published on the Internet, can be accessed by anyone. It can then			
	not be ruled out that such persons continue to use the photos or pass them on to other persons.		
This declaration of consent is valid from the date of the signature until its revocation.			
Ιa	gree		
	with the publication on the SPE Central Europe website and in printed publications of SPE Central Europe.		
	with the publication on the site of the photographer for the purpose of ordering photos for documentation, advertising and marketing of excellent companies.		
	with distribution to specialized media of the plastics industry for publication in printed and digital media.		
Plac	ce, date signature		
Plac	ce, date signature		